CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

DOWNTOWN ALLEYS RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. §T09-1821 [ CIP NO. 50379
DATE: NOVEMEER 10, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $57,615.75
CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT COMPANY

PW120109-06

CURRENT
LINE GONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET GHANGE | ITEMNO.
T _|[MOBILIZATION s .00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 7,00 $3,000.00 §0.00 1
2 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1.00 $650.00 $650.00 1.00 $650.00 $0.00 2
3 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION oY 308.00 $25.00 $7,700.00 308.00 $7,700.00 $0.00 3
4 |TYPE 1, PG 64-28 BINDER ™ 475.00 $86.37 $41,025.75 497.75 $42,990.67 $1,964.92 “
5 |CONGRETE PAVEMENT SF 500.00 $7.32 $3,660.00 483.00 $3.535.56 ($124.44) 5
8 [REINFORCED CONCRETE SF 80.00 $8.50 $680.00 155.00 $1,317.50 $637.50 3
7 |ADJUST MANHOLE EA 2.00 $200.00 $400.00 3.00 $600.00 $200.00 7
8 [INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1.00 $500.00 $0.00 8
TOTAL - $60,203.73 $2,677.98
C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASEADECREASE] PRIOR ADJUSTED GONTRAGT PRICE : 557,615.75
CCO #1F $2,677.98 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $2,677.98
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $50,293.73
CHANGE TO DATE: $2,677.98

AL

COl

/15 /o7

TOR: J&isphalt Company, PO Box 7105, RC, 8D 57709  341-6262 /l DATE
Vet
A 71
éﬁh CT M KLARE SCH ER, P.E. DATE
F i
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E./L.S. DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: O NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

Downtown Alleys Reconstruction
Project No. $T0%-1821/CIP No, 50379
CCO#1F

ltem #7

Page 1



City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to J&J Asphalt Company for an increase of $2,677.98 based on unit
pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding $58,305.00 $58,305.00
Fund Type Streets

Department 8610

Line item 4370

Fund 0505

CCO#1F $2,677.98 $2,677.98
Adjusted Funding $60,982.98 $60,982.98

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
DOWNTOWN ALLEYS RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. 8T09-1821 [ CIP NO, 50372

DATE: NOVEMBER 10, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $57,615.75
CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT COMPANY

ITEM DESCRIPTION REASQON FOR CHANGE
4 |ASPHALT CONCRETE CLASS G TYHAddilional area was pavad between sidewalk and curb on East Boulevard alley approach.
6 LINSTALL REINFORCED DRIVEWAY (JActual quantity used to construct approach per plans and spegcifications.
8 IREMOVE AND REPLACE REINFORC|Actual quantity used to consiruct sidewalk per plans and spectfications.
7 |ADJUST MANHOLE One additional manhele was found located in the boulevard that nesded to be adjusted.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

Downtown Alleys Reconstruction
Project No. §T09-1821 / CIP Ne. 50379

CCO#HI¥

DATE: November 10, 2009

PW120109-06

ltem #7

Page 2



Downtown Alleys Reconstruction

Project No. §T09-1821/ CIP No. 50379

Pay Request #1F

FUNDING TYPE Streets
COST CENTER 8910
LINE ITEM 4370
FUND 0505
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AMOUNT | PERCENT
1 {MOBILIZATION 3,000.00 100%
2 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING 650.00 100%
3 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 7700.00 100%
ASPHALT CONCRETE CLASSE ©
4 |TYPE 1, PG 84-28 BINDER 42,990.67 100%
DRIVEWAY CONCRETE
5 |PAVEMENT 3,535.56 100%
REINFORCED CONCRETE
6 |sipEWALK 1.317.50 100%
7 |ADJUST MANHOLE 600.00 106%
8 [INCIDENTAL 500.00 100%

$60,293.73

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

PW120109-06

ltem #7

Page 1





